PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

The Regular Quarterly Meeting of the Fannin County Bail Bond Board

Will be held in the

County Courtroom of the Fannin County Courthouse, Bonham, Texas On Thursday, October 22, 2015 at 1:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- Call to order & establish a quorum [4 members, per Occupation Code 1704.056] 1.
- 2. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s)
- 3. Public Comments on any matter not on the agenda

Consider and possibly take action on following agenda items

- Any rule changes and/or additions to the Fannin County Bail Bond Board Rules and Regulations and 4. surety/licensee applications.
- Applications or renewals for licensure in Fannin County. <u>5.</u>
 - a. Consider the renewal application of Doc's Bail Bonds for approval
 - Just a note of license renewal dates shown on board records: •
 - Renewals are for 2 years until a licensee has done it 4 consecutive times, then renewal may be 3 years [per Occupation Code 1704.162 (a),(e), & (f)]
 - o Carpenter--July 2017;
 - o Doc's—Dec 2015;
 - Fannin--March 2016 0
- 6. Other Business
 - a. Still hoping for a Defense Bar representative, but no word from local bar.
- Discuss the items to be included for any future meeting especially the next regular Bail Bond Board 7. meeting and confirm date and time.
 - The tentative board dates for 2016: 21 January; 21 April; 13 July; and 20 October. a.
 - b. As always, we will meet on a Thursday and at 1:00 p.m. in the County Courtroom, though that location may be subject to change depending on availability of the controom, but such would be noted on the posted agenda.

Adjourn 8.

un John Skotnik, Board Chair

day of

FILED FOR RECORD at 130 O'CLOCK T. M. on the , 2015, and POSTED on a bulletin board inside the North Door of the

in OF FAMALIA II Fannin County Courthouse and most importantly on the Fannin County Internet website. COUNTY FANNIN

n to Supely Tammy Biggar, County Clerk

Fannin County Texas